PROD OPERATIONS DRILLING LOG

Date Activity Start Depth | Virgin Depth | Finish Depth | Run Length LZﬂztt]h R(Ie_(;%\g;ed Tool ID Recovery | Start Time | Finish Time Comments
dd/mm/yyyy # mm mm mm mm mm mm # % hh:mm:ss hh:mm:ss
RCO01, Impreg Bit 8-10
04/10/2023 Rotary Core -126 0 483 483 483 440 91 00:27 01:08
RCO02, Impreg Bit 6-8
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 483 483 1881 1398 1398 700 50 01:08 02:01
04/10/2023 Casing -126 1881 1875 2001 02:01 02:25
RCO03, Impreg Bit 6-8
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 1881 1881 2673 792 792 480 61 02:25 03:44
RCO04, Impreg Bit 6-8
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 2673 2673 4646 1973 1973 550 28 03:44 04:57
04/10/2023 Casing 1874 4646 4626 2752 04:57 05:23
RC05
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 4646 4646 6356 1710 1710 570 33 05:23 06:31
RCO06
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 6356 6356 8201 1845 1845 1470 80 06:31 07:16
RCO07
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 8201 8201 10506 2305 2305 400 17 07:16 08:10
04/10/2023 Casing 4624 10506 -126 -4750 08:10 08:39
RC08
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 10506 10506 12897 2391 2391 640 27 08:39 09:12
RC09
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 12897 12897 15647 2750 2750 610 22 09:12 10:06
RC10
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 15647 15647 18393 2746 2746 2200 80 10:06 11:01
RC11
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 18393 18393 21151 2758 2758 640 23 11:01 12:02
RC12
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 21151 21151 22254 1103 1103 510 46 12:02 13:26
RC13
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 22254 22254 23546 1292 1292 800 62 13:26 15:31
RC14
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 23546 23546 25144 1598 1598 1070 67 15:31 16:55
Borehole abandoned due to PROD technical issues. RC15
04/10/2023 Rotary Core 25144 25144 26070 926 926 16:55 17:47 not recovered.
Client: ECORD Science Operator (ESO) Borehole Date: 05-Oct-2023 to 05-Oct-2023 Location Coordinates: E:223141.2m N:2245793.4m
Project: IODP Exp 389: Hawaiian Drowned Reefs| Nearby Location:  n/a Nearby Location Coordinates: == Be nthic
Site: Kohala Water Depth: 412.8m (MSL) Geodetic Datum / Projection: WGS84 / UTM Zone 5N INNOVATION TO THE CORE
Project No: 16959 RP-A File Status: Preliminary Distance to Nearby Location:

Originator: SS/LM  Date: 05/10/2023

Checked: BA Date: 05/10/2023

Figure:

.01

Location: KOH-01Aa



